DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOT ICE
SSN4X SERIES ENCLOSURES
NEMA 4X FLANGED SINGLE DOOR DISCONNECT
F20
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
Industry Standards
UL 508, Types 4, 4X, 12, & 13
CSA Certified, Types 4 & 12

• Operator adapter plates are not
required with this enclosure
• Disconnect ordering information is
located on page F22
• Review space occupied by discon-
nect drawing on page F21 and
disconnect tables on pages F23-F29
to determine if the disconnect device
you are using will fit the enclosure
size you have selected
SSN4X242108
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOT ICE
SSN4X SERIES ENCLOSURES
NEMA 4X FLANGED SINGLE DOOR DISCONNECT
F21
CATALOG BODY/DOOR ENCLOSURE SIZE BACK PANEL BACK PANEL STIFFENER
NUMBER STEEL GAUGE H X W X D CATALOG NUMBER* SIZE A X B
WHITE          316 S.S. DOOR BODY
SSN4X242108 14/14 24.00x21.38x8.13 (610x543x207) NP2420 NP2420SSA6 21.00x17.00 (533x432) No No
SSN4X242508 14/14 24.00x25.38x8.13 (610x645x207) NP2424 NP2424SSA6 21.00x21.00 (533x533) No No
SSN4X302508 14/14 30.00x25.38x8.13 (762x645x207) NP3024 NP3024SSA6 27.00x21.00 (686x533) No No
SSN4X362508 14/14 36.00x25.38x8.13 (914x645x207) NP3624 NP3624SSA6 33.00x21.00 (838x533) No No
SSN4X363108 14/14 36.00x31.38x8.13 (914x797x207) NP3630 NP3630SSA6 33.00x27.00 (838x686) No Yes
SSN4X423112 14/14 42.00x31.38x12.13 (1067x797x308) NP4230 NP4230SSA6 39.00x27.00 (991x686) Yes Yes
SSN4X423712 14/14 42.00x37.38x12.13 (1067x949x308) NP4236 NP4236SSA6 39.00x33.00 (991x838) Yes Yes
SSN4X483712 14/14 48.00x37.38x12.13 (1219x949x308) NP4836 NP4836SSA6 45.00x33.00 (1143x838) Yes Yes
SSN4X603712** 14/14 60.00x37.38x12.13 (1524x949x308) NP6036 NP6036SSA6 57.00x33.00 (1448x838) Yes Yes
S S N 4 X  S E R I E S  S TA I N L E S S  W A L L - M O U N T  D I S C O N N E C T S
6NEW PRODUCT IN 2003
*Back panels must be ordered separately.
**Enclosures are supplied with closed cell neoprene gasket (not foam-in-place).